Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DS15
Plastic Variable Area Flowmeter
• for liquid and gaseous media
• simple and robust construction
with high reliability
• measuring tubes in PVC, PA, PSU
und PVDF

Limit switches or transmitters only work in conjunction with a
float with integrated magnet.
Order Code:
Order number:        DS15.
Plastic Variable Area
Flowmeter
2. 1. 202W. 102. 1. 00. 0
Material (measuring tube):
1 = PVC-U (only with scales for
water)
2 = Polyamide
3 = Polysulfon
4 = PVDF
Scales:
1 = Water
2 = Air (0 bar g)
3 = Air (1 bar g)
4 = Air (2 bar g)
5 = Air (3 bar g)
9 = Special scale
Measuring ranges:
101 … 612 = acc. to table 1
please add letter “W” for water or “Lx”
for air (example: 101W, 401L2)
Process connection:
acc. to table 2
Float:
1 = PVDF (without magnet for devices without contacts)
3 = PVDF (with magnet for devices with contacts)
Options:
00 = None
11 = 1 limit switch (N/C)
21 = 2 limit switch (N/C)
12 = 1 limit switch (N/O)
22 = 2 limit switch (N/O)
50 = transmitter, 4 – 20 mA – Hall sensor
51 = transmitter, 4 – 20 mA – Reed chain (non linear,
        only for range 101 up to 404)
Gaskets:
0 = EPDM (standard at DS15.1, -2. or -3.)
F = FPM (standard at DS15.4)
Scales:
Water scales (in l/h) and air scales (in Nm³/h) referenced to
0, 1, 2 and 3 bar are standard.
For other media, i.e, gases with higher pressures, HCl (30 %),
NaOH (30 %), as well as other units of measurement (m³/h,
l/sec., l/min, USGPM or IGPM) special scales may be supplied.
Also special scales for other media and operating conditions
may be calculated if the following data are known:
- Medium
- Operating pressure
- Operating temperature
- Operating density
- Operating viscosity
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Measuring Range (Table 1):
Tube
L
[mm]
Range
No.
Measuring range
Water
[l/h]
Air at 20 °C [Nm³/h]
not for PVC-measuring tubes
0 bar
rel.
1 bar
rel.